

## **RVMYC - Schedule of Fees and Services**

(as at 1 April 2023) The following schedule of fees and services shall apply, pursuant to the *Statement of Purpose & Constitution* and By-laws, by order of the Committee<sup>i,ii</sup>.

ltem	Description	Per	Amount	
1	Member Fees & Charges			
1.1	Annual Subscriptions			
	Full Member	-	\$604.00	
	Country Member	-	\$372.00	
	Partner Member*	-	\$241.00	
	Family Member*	-	\$150.00	
	Clubhouse Member*	-	\$350.00	
	Junior Member	-	\$108.00	
	Temporary Member (30 Days only)*		\$79/mth	
	(Membership fees are charged pro-rata for the remainder of the Financial Year )			
1.2	Member Levies			
	Marina Levy – annual (Full only) Building Levy – annual (Clubhouse only) Redeemable Levy – annual (Full & Clubhouse only)	-	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	
1.3	Administration Charges		ψ100.00	
	Replacement Club Key	Unit	\$30.00	
	Replacement Security fob	Unit	\$50.00	
	Overdue account fee	Rolling 60 days	\$15.00	
	Membership Application			
2	Nomination Fee	Application	\$1,100.00	

3	Marina Fees		
3.1	Annual basis (Parts 1-4)		
	1. Base Annual Charge (Based on boat length)	Berth	\$1,301.00 for 20ft \$1,420.00 for 25ft \$1,540.00 for 30ft \$1,656.00 for 35ft \$1,776.00for 40ft \$1,894.00 for 45ft \$2,012.00 for 50ft \$2,249.00 for 60ft \$2,486.00 for 70ft \$2,604.00 for 80ft
	2. Footage & Fixed charge	Foot (LoA <sup>iv</sup> )	\$75.70
	3. Surcharges where applicable		
	Alongside berths +15% surcharge on Footage & Fixed Charge applies	Berth	
	Temporary Marina rates + 20% surcharge on Footage & Fixed Charge applies	Berth	
	4. Marina Maintenance Fee	Month	\$39.35
3.2	Marina Waiting List		
	Application for allocation of a Marina berth. Non-refundable: \$1,155.00 Refundable on RV allocation: \$105.00	Applicati on	\$1,260.00
3.3	Casual Berthing (Members Only)		
	<14 days		-
	>14 days	Day	+40% of current marina rate
3.4	Visitor Berthing (Paid in Advance)		
	<i>Kindred Clubs</i> (includes Geelong, Sandringham, Beaumaris, Paterson River and other Royal Clubs)		
	<4 days	Day	-

3.5	<b>Other Clubs</b> (includes Mordialloc MMYC)		
	<1 day		-
	>1 day	Day	\$25.65
3.6	Non Members		
	>1 day	Day	\$35.00
	Trade Berth	Day	\$50.00
	Moored without prior arrangement	Day	\$60.00
4	Yard Fees (Member Only)		
	<14 days		FREE
	Up to 36' - \$15 per day	Week or part thereof	\$105.00
	36' to 48' - \$20 per day	Week or part thereof	\$140.00
	48' and over - \$25.00 per day After 3 months \$200 per week for any size boat After 6 months \$400 per week for any size boat	Week or part thereof	\$175.00
	Non-member daily rate	Day	\$50.00
	Commercial daily rate (insurance work)	Day	\$80.00
5	Storage		
	Trailer Storage		
	Long term	Annual	\$1,825.00
	Short term	Week	\$35.00
		Daily	\$5.00

## Notes

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>i</sup> Members should refer to Clause 30 (6) of the *Statement of Purpose & Constitution* and various *By-laws* as amended.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>ii</sup> The Committee reserves the right to change, modify, update or otherwise, alter fees and services, other than Annual Subscriptions, at any time provided any such change is consistent with the *Statement of Purpose & Constitution*.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>III</sup> All amounts are shown as GST inclusive, where GST applies, at the rate of 1/11<sup>th</sup> of the stated price.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>iv</sup> The maximum LoA (Length Overall) shall be used to determine marina space.